Modest, STI Maverick, and STI Millennia on the IFRS 16 - Leases - $670.0 Million lease financing and repaid the aggregate outstanding lease obligation of
$143.6 million as part of these transactions.

We have agreed to, or executed an amendment agreement for the transitioning from LIBOR to SOFR. The weighted average credit adjustment spread of all
these transition agreements (based on June 30, 2023 debt outstanding), which will be added to the margin on each facility, is 0.17%.

7

Set forth below are the estimated expected future principal repayments on the Company's outstanding indebtedness as of June 30, 2023, which includes
principal amounts due under the Company's secured credit facilities, lease financing arrangements, Senior Notes Due 2025, and lease liabilities under IFRS
16 (which also include actual scheduled payments made from July 1, 2023 through July 31, 2023):

 In millions of U.S.
dollars

Repayments/maturities
of unsecured debt

Vessel financings -
announced vessel

purchases and
maturities in 2023

and 2024

Vessel financings -
scheduled

repayments, in
addition to

maturities in 2025
and thereafter Total

Repayments of new
borrowing during

July 2023
Pro forma, including

new borrowing
July 1, 2023 to July 31,
2023 $ —  $ 143.6  $ 19.0  $ 162.6  $ —  $ 162.6
Q3 2023 —  64.3  29.9  94.2  12.9  107.1
Q4 2023 —  —  54.2  54.2  12.9  67.1
Q1 2024 —  —  48.3  48.3  12.9  61.2
Q2 2024 —  —  53.7  53.7  12.9  66.6
Q3 2024 —  42.7  46.5  89.2  12.9  102.1
Q4 2024 —  38.2  48.0  86.2  12.9  99.1
2025 and thereafter 70.6  —  1,178.5  1,249.1  363.2  1,612.3

$ 70.6  $ 288.8  $ 1,478.1  $ 1,837.5  $ 440.6  $ 2,278.1

Amounts represent the principal payments due on the Company’s outstanding indebtedness as of June 30, 2023.

   Repayments include the exercise of the purchase options on STI Miracle, STI Maestro, STI Mighty, STI Modest, STI Maverick, and STI Millennia
on the IFRS 16 - Leases - $670.0 Million lease financing and the aggregate outstanding lease obligation of $143.6 million related to these vessels
at the date of the purchases.

   Repayments include the exercise the purchase options on two MR product tankers that are currently financed on the 2020 CMBFL Lease
Financing (STI Leblon and STI Bosphorus). These purchases are expected to take place prior to the end of the third quarter of 2023 and result in an